69
EM 	 LARGE SYSTEM ELECTRO CONTROLLER
C
O

Nett Wt
(Kgs)Name Model W D H X Y Mounting hole
C
on
tro
l C
ab
in
et
EMD100-3E-C 900 450 1300 850 400
4 - Ø14
3 2 110 120
EMD100-4E-C 900 450 1500 850 400 4 2 220
EMD100-7E-C 900 450 1500 850 400 7 3 220 135
EMD100-9E-C 1000 450 1500 950 400 9 3 220 180
EMD100-14E-C 1000 450 1500 950 400 14 3 220 230
EMD100-19E-C 1000 450 1500 950 400 19 3 220 240
EMD100-25E-C 900 450 1300 850 400 25 3 220 220
EMD100-32E-C 900 450 1300 850 400 32 3 220 230
EMD100-38E-C 1000 450 1400 850 400 38 3 220 250
EMD100-45E-C 1000 450 1400 850 400 45 3 220 280
Tr
an
sfo
rm
er
EMD100-T-3.5/0.5
Transformer box is inbuilt into the Control Cabinet for system output power of upto 15KW.
For higher output, a separator transformer cabinet is recommended.
EMD100-T-4.5/0.5
EMD100-T-5.5/0.5
EMD100-T-7/0.5
EMD100-T-11/0.5
EMD100-T-15/0.5
EMD100-T-25/0.5 610 480 580 480 300
4 - Ø14
25 180
EMD100-T-30/0.5 660 515 630 530 335 30 200
EMD100-T-35/0.5 700 535 680 570 355 35 225
EMD100-T-40/0.5 40 255
Corollary Unit Overall dimension for reference No. of
Batteries
Backup
Time